

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 023.

June 25, 2020

Scrip Code: 532926

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400051

Scrip Code: JYOTHYLAB

Sub: Annual Disclosure for Financial Year 2019-20

1. Name of the Company: Jyothy Labs Limited

(Formerly known as Jyothy Laboratories Limited)

2. CIN:

L24240MH1992PLC128651

3. Report filled for FY: 2019-20

4. Details of Borrowings (all figures in Rs. crore):

| - comme of 2 circ wings (and inguites in its. crote). | | |
|---|---|----------------|
| Sr. | Particulars | Details |
| No. | | |
| 1 | Incremental borrowing done in FY (a) | NIL |
| 2 | Mandatory borrowing to be done through issuance of | Not Applicable |
| | debt securities | |
| | (b) = (25% of a) | |
| 3 | Actual borrowings done through debt securities in FY | NIL |
| | (c) | |
| 4 | Shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt | Not Applicable |
| | securities, if any $(d) = (b) - (c)$ {If the calculated value | |
| | is zero or negative, write "nil"} | |
| 5 | Reasons for short fall, if any, in mandatory borrowings | Not Applicable |
| | through debt securities | |

For Jyothy Labs Limited

(Formerly known as Jyothy Laboratories Limited)

Shreyas Trivedi

Head-Legal & Company Secretary

Contact Details:

Phone No.: 022-66892800

E-mail: shreyas.trivedi@jyothy.com

Sanjay Agarwal

Chief Financial Officer

Contact Details:

Phone No.: 022-66892800

E-mail: sanjay.agarwal@jyothy.com